
7000 1 7000 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT
3000 7001 10000 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT

12668 10001 22668 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT
8680 22669 31348 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT
1920 31349 33268 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT
6480 33269 39748 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT
2330 39749 42078 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT
1835 42079 43913 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT
2430 43914 46343 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT

79386 46344 125729 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT
6888 125730 132617 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT

31948 132618 164565 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT
480000 164566 644565 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT
869477 644566 1514042 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT
460000 1514043 1974042 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2022 DEMAT
988128 1974043 2962170 Fully Paid-up; Lock in 13/09/2020 DEMAT

1872000 2962171 4834170 F-Fully Paid Up Free from Lock in DEMAT
4834170 Total 

From To

 "these shares will not be transferred / sold / hypothecated untill  "13.09.2020" for (1 Year Lock-in).

Annexure -I
NAME OF COMPANY: Novateor Research Laboratories Limited

Registered Office: B-1001,10th Floor, Block B, Titanium City Center, Nr Sachin Tower, Anandnagar Rd,100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad 380015, Gujarat, 
India

Lock-in stickers have been  affixed on the share certificates held by  Promoter Group / Non-promoters as under:
 "these shares will not be transferred / sold / hypothecated until "13.09.2020" for (1 Year Lock-in).

With respect to the shares held by Promoters in Demat mode
necessary corporate action has been executed to  have the lock-in period market in the depository's record as under:

 "these shares will not be transferred / sold / hypothecated until "13.09.2022" for (3 Years Lock-in).
 "these shares will not be transferred / sold / hypothecated until " 13.09.2020" for (1 Years Lock-in).

With respect to the shares held by Non-Promoters in Demat mode
necessary corporate action has been executed to  have the lock-in period marked in the depository's record as under:

Number. 0f Shares
Distinctive 

Type of Security (F- Fully Paid, P – 
Partly Paid, L – Lock –in etc)

Date upto which securities are 
under lock-in

Demat/ Physical

 BSE - INTERNAL


